



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 388/2025 & CM APPL. 42617/2025 CM APPL. 42618/2025**

M/S DENTSPLY INDIA PVT. LTD.APPELLANT
Through: Ms. Shivali, Adv.
versus

LAXICAL DENTAL CARE AND ANRRESPONDENTS
Through: None.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **28.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 42617/2025 (for exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 388/2025 & CM APPL.42618/2025 (for delay)

3. Passover is sought on behalf of the Appellant which is not possible today, in view of the Special Benches. Accordingly, list on 9th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 28, 2025

dj/rks