



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 388/2025

M/S DENTSPLY INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma and Ms.
Shivali, Advs.

versus

LAXICAL DENTAL CARE AND ANR

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 42618/2025 & RFA(COMM) 388/2025

2. The present appeal has been filed by the Appellant under Section 96 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 challenging the impugned judgment dated 23rd October, 2024, by which the suit for recovery filed by the Appellant/Plaintiff, for a sum of Rs.61,15,491/- has been dismissed by the Commercial Court.

3. Issue Notice in the condonation of delay application.

4. Let the Lower Court Record be requisitioned.

5. List before Joint Registrar, for completion of service, on 10th November, 2025.

6. List before Court on 18th February, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 9, 2025/kp/sm