



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 388/2025**
M/S DENTSPLY INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....APPELLANT

Through: Ms. Shivali, Adv. (thr. vc)

versus

LAXICAL DENTAL CARE AND ANR

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Mandeep Singh, Adv.
(9910145867)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

CM APPL. 42618/2025 & RFA(COMM) 388/2025

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed his vakalatnama yesterday.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 18.02.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

vk