



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 388/2025&CM APPL. 42618/2025**
M/S DENTSPLY INDIA PVT. LTD.Appellant
Through: Ms. Shivali, Adv.
versus

LAXICAL DENTAL CARE AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Pratyush Chirantan, Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **18.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:30 p.m. No time left.
3. List on 30th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

Rahul