



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011212382024

+ **RFA(COMM) 388/2025 and CM APPL. 42618/2025**

M/S DENTSPLY INDIA PVT. LTD.APPELLANT
Through: Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Advocate.

versus

LAXICAL DENTAL CARE AND ANRRESPONDENTS
Through: None.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Appellant.
3. None appears for the Respondents.
4. Let court notice be issued to the Respondents.
5. List for consideration on 16th November, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 13, 2026/jg/sm